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DATE: April 7, 2008

TO: Marguerite H. Lockard, Commission Deputy Clerk I, Division of the Commission
Clerk

FROM: Denise N. Vandiver, Chief of Auditing, Division of Regulatory Compliance &
 Consumer Assistance &/

RE: Docket No: 080001 -EI; Company Name: Tampa Electric Company;
Audit Purpose: Fuel Cost Recovery Clause for 2007,
Audit Control No: 08-003-2-2; Company Code EI806:

Page 5 of the audit report and volumes 3 and 4 of 4 of the audit work papers are forwarded,
pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code. The remaining Audit Report and
Volumes 1 and 2 have been filed as unclassified in RCA files.

The audit exit conference was held April 3, 2008.
An attached index lists all confidential material.
Attachments: Confidential Document Index © 2450 o5
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W/P NO.
Audit Report
10-2/1

10-6/1
10-9/1-1

10-13/1

10-18/1
10-18/2
10-18/3
© 10-18/4
10-19/1-1
10-19/2-1

10-23/1

10-23/1-2

10-25/1-2
10-25/1-3
10-25/1-5
10-25/1-6
10-25/1-7
10-25/1-8
10-25/1-9
10-25/1-11

W/P TITLE/DESCRIPTION
Page 1 of Audit Finding No. 1
Schedule of Vendor Rebates

Contract between Tampa Electric
and TECO Transport

Reconciliation Form 423 and
Sch A-5 (Units & Dollars) Jan — Dec

Petcoke barge transportation tons & dollars

Escalation clause from coal transportation
Agreement effective 1/1/07

Escalation clause from coal transportation
Agreement effective 4/1/07

Escalation clause from coal transportation
Agreement effective 7/1/07

Escalation clause from coal transportation
agreement effective 10/1/07

Reconciliation of Form 423 & Fuel Stock Report
June 2007 (Dollars)

Reconciliation of Form 423 & Fuel Stock Report
October 2007 (Dollars)

Calculation of River Rate Disallowance

2007 YTD Actual Tonnage and Adjusted
Contract Rates

Cogen Pricing

- Cogen Pricing

Cogen Pricing
Cogen Pricing
Cogen Pricing
Cogen Pricing
Cogen Pricing
Cogen Pricing

" NO. OF

PAGES

17

41

37
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10-27/1-1 Power Sale Pricing
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26-6/2-1

10-27/1-2 , Power Sale Pricing
10-27/1-3 Power Sale Pricing
10-27/1-4 Power Sale Pricing
10-27/1-5 Power Sale Pricing
10-27/1-6 Power Sale Pricing
10-27/1-7 Power Sale Pricing
10-27/1-8 Power Sale Pricing
10-30/1 to 10-30/3 Escalation Agreement from Coal Transportation
Agreement effective — 4 quarters for 2004
10-30/4 to 10-30/7 Escalation Agreement from Coal Transportation
Agreement effective — 4 quarters for 2005
10-30/8 to 10-30/11 Escalation Agreement from Coal Transportation
' Agreement effective — 4 quarters for 2006
10-31/1 Coal Sale Pricing Response to Request
10-31/1-1 Coal Sale Invoice
10-31/1-2 Coal Sale Contract
25-3/1 . Gulf & Terminal Invoices
25-3/2 Trucking Charges
25-3/5 River Charges
25-3/5-1 River Charges
25-6 Form 423-2(B) BB
25-6/1 Coal Purchase Invoice
25-7 Form 423-2 (B) Polk
25-71M1 Coal Purchase Invoice
25-8 Form 423-2 (B) June
25-8/1 Coal Purchase Invoice
25-9 Form 423-2 June - Polk
25-9/1 Coal Purchase Invoice
25-10 Form 423-2 June — Polk TBT
25-10/1 Coal Purchase Invoice
25-11/2-1 Coal Purchase Invoice
25-11/2-2 Transportation Invoice
26-3/1 Lube Oil Inventory
26-5 Form 423-1 — March Qil
26-5/1-1 Oil Invoice — March #2 BB
26-5/2-1 Oil Invoice — March #2 Polk
26-6 Form 423-1 A Oct Polk Oil #2
26-6/1-1 Oil Invoice - Oct— Polk Oil #2

(il Invoice - Oct— BB Oil #2
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42-1/1
42-172
42173
42-1/4
42-2/1
4231
42-4/1
42-5/1
427
42-8
42-9
42-10
42-11/1
421172

43-5/2

43-5/2-1

Staff Calculation of Ocean Transportation
Disallowance — 2004

Staff Calculation of Ocean Transportation
Disallowance — 2005

Staff Calculation of Ocean Transportation
Disallowance — 2006

Staff Calculation of Ocean Transportation
- Disallowance — 2007

Staff Calculation of River Transportation
Disallowance — 2004

Staff Calculation of River Transportation
Disallowance — 2005

Staff Calculation of River Transportation
Disallowance — 2006

Staff Calculation of River Transportation
Disallowance — 2007

TECO Transport Invoices
Jan — Dec 2004

TECO Transport Invoices
Jan — Dec 2005

TECO Transport Invoices
Jan — Dec 2006

TECO Transport Invoices
Jan — Dec 2007

Staff Calculation of Ocean Transportation
Disallowance (Petcoke)— 2004

Staff Calculation of Ocean Transportation
Disallowance (Petcoke)— 2005

Gas Close-out Schedule — Dec

Natural Gas Vouchers- FGT 12/30/07

12

12

12

12

14

15

12

12



43-5/2-2
43-5/2-3

43-5/3

43-5/3-1
44-2/1
45-1/1
45-1/3

48 Summary

48

Natural Gas Vouchers- FGT 1/8/08
Natural Gas Vouchers- Bay Gas 1/8/08

Commodities — Purchases & Sales by
Counter parties

Natural Gas Invoice
System Incremental Costs
Purchase Power Invoice
Purchase Power Invoice

Summary of Work Performed
Sale Pile Coal

Summary of Sale Pile Transactions of |

Coal and Petcoke

12




