State of Florida



Hublic Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: April 7, 2008

TO: Marguerite H. Lockard, Commission Deputy Clerk II, Division of the Commission

Clerk

FROM: Denise N. Vandiver, Chief of Auditing, Division of Regulatory Compliance &

Consumer Assistance

RE: Docket No: 080001 -EI; Company Name: Tampa Electric Company;

Audit Purpose: Fuel Cost Recovery Clause for 2007; Audit Control No: 08-003-2-2; Company Code EI806:

Page 5 of the audit report and volumes 3 and 4 of 4 of the audit work papers are forwarded, pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code. The remaining Audit Report and Volumes 1 and 2 have been filed as unclassified in RCA files.

The audit exit conference was held April 3, 2008.

An attached index lists all confidential material.

Attachments: Confidential Document Index 0 2650-08

Volumes 3 and 4 02651-08 \$ 02652-08

Page 5 02666-08

Cc: Office of General Counsel

Robert Freeman

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02650 APR-78

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

<u>W/P NO.</u>	W/P TITLE/DESCRIPTION	NO. OF PAGES
Audit Report	Page 1 of Audit Finding No. 1	1 .
10-2/1	Schedule of Vendor Rebates	17
10-6/1	Contract between Tampa Electric and TECO Transport	41
10-9/1-1	Reconciliation Form 423 and Sch A-5 (Units & Dollars) Jan – Dec	37
10-13/1	Petcoke barge transportation tons & dollars	1
10-18/1	Escalation clause from coal transportation Agreement effective 1/1/07	9
10-18/2	Escalation clause from coal transportation Agreement effective 4/1/07	9
10-18/3	Escalation clause from coal transportation Agreement effective 7/1/07	9
10-18/4	Escalation clause from coal transportation agreement effective 10/1/07	9
10-19/1-1	Reconciliation of Form 423 & Fuel Stock Report June 2007 (Dollars)	47
10-19/2-1	Reconciliation of Form 423 & Fuel Stock Report October 2007 (Dollars)	41 .
10-23/1	Calculation of River Rate Disallowance	1
10-23/1-2	2007 YTD Actual Tonnage and Adjusted Contract Rates	1 .
10-25/1-2 10-25/1-3 10-25/1-5 10-25/1-6 10-25/1-7 10-25/1-8 10-25/1-9 10-25/1-11	Cogen Pricing	1 1 1 1 1 1 1

	10-27/1-1	Power Sale Pricing	1	
	10-27/1-2	Power Sale Pricing	1	
	10-27/1-3	Power Sale Pricing	1	
	10-27/1-4	Power Sale Pricing	1	•
	10-27/1-5	Power Sale Pricing	1	
	10-27/1-6	Power Sale Pricing	1	
	10-27/1-7	Power Sale Pricing	1	
	10-27/1-8	Power Sale Pricing	1 .	
	10-30/1 to 10-30/3	Escalation Agreement from Coal Transportation	•	
	10 00,1 10 10 00.0	Agreement effective – 4 quarters for 2004	31	
	10-30/4 to 10-30/7	Escalation Agreement from Coal Transportation		•
		Agreement effective – 4 quarters for 2005	47	
	10-30/8 to 10-30/11	Escalation Agreement from Coal Transportation		
	·	Agreement effective – 4 quarters for 2006	40	
	10-31/1	Coal Sale Pricing Response to Request	1	
	10-31/1-1	Coal Sale Invoice	1	
	10-31/1-2	Coal Sale Contract	13	
	25-3/1	Gulf & Terminal Invoices	2	
	25-3/2	Trucking Charges	8	
	25-3/5	River Charges	1	
	25-3/5-1	River Charges	1	
	25-6	Form 423-2(B) BB	1	
	25-6/1	Coal Purchase Invoice	33	
	25-7	Form 423-2 (B) Polk	1 .	•
	25-7/1	Coal Purchase Invoice	4	
	25-8	Form 423-2 (B) June	1	
	25-8/1	Coal Purchase Invoice	42	
	25-9	Form 423-2 June - Polk	1	
	25-9/1	Coal Purchase Invoice	2	
	25-10	Form 423-2 June – Polk TBT	1	•
,	25-10/1	Coal Purchase Invoice	7	
•	25-11/2-1	Coal Purchase Invoice	2 .	
	25-11/2-2	Transportation Invoice	2	
	26-3/1	Lube Oil Inventory	3	
	26-5	Form 423-1 – March Oil	1	
	26-5/1-1	Oil Invoice – March #2 BB	21	
	26-5/2-1	Oil Invoice – March #2 Polk	18	÷
	26-6	Form 423-1 A Oct Polk Oil #2	1	
	26-6/1-1	Oil Invoice - Oct - Polk Oil #2	2	
	26-6/2-1	Oil Invoice - Oct - BB Oil #2	1	

	!		

	42-1/1	Staff Calculation of Ocean Transportation Disallowance – 2004	1
e.	42-1/2	Staff Calculation of Ocean Transportation Disallowance – 2005	1
	42-1/3	Staff Calculation of Ocean Transportation Disallowance – 2006	1
	42-1/4	Staff Calculation of Ocean Transportation Disallowance – 2007	1
	42-2/1	Staff Calculation of River Transportation Disallowance – 2004	12
	42-3/1	Staff Calculation of River Transportation Disallowance – 2005	12
	42-4/1	Staff Calculation of River Transportation Disallowance – 2006	12
	42-5/1	Staff Calculation of River Transportation Disallowance – 2007	12
	42-7	TECO Transport Invoices Jan – Dec 2004	14
	42-8	TECO Transport Invoices Jan – Dec 2005	15
•	42-9	TECO Transport Invoices Jan – Dec 2006	12
	42-10	TECO Transport Invoices Jan – Dec 2007	12
	42-11/1	Staff Calculation of Ocean Transportation Disallowance (Petcoke) – 2004	1
	42-11/2	Staff Calculation of Ocean Transportation Disallowance (Petcoke) – 2005	1
	43-5/2	Gas Close-out Schedule – Dec	1
	43-5/2-1	Natural Gas Vouchers - FGT 12/30/07	6

.

43-5/2-2	Natural Gas Vouchers - FGT 1/8/08	12
43-5/2-3	Natural Gas Vouchers - Bay Gas 1/8/08	2
43-5/3	Commodities – Purchases & Sales by Counter parties	, 1
43-5/3-1	Natural Gas Invoice	25
44-2/1	System Incremental Costs	1
45-1/1	Purchase Power Invoice	1
45-1/3	Purchase Power Invoice	. 1
48 Summary	Summary of Work Performed Sale Pile Coal	2
48	Summary of Sale Pile Transactions of Coal and Petcoke	1